



Informazione Regolamentata n. 0915-39-2022	C	0ata/Ora Ricezione 15 Luglio 2022 21:16:19	Euronext Star Milan
Societa'	:	LANDI RENZO	
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	164949	
Nome utilizzatore	:	LANDIN03 - Cilloni	
Tipologia	:	REGEM	
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	15 Luglio 2022 21:16:19	
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	15 Luglio 2022 21:16:21	
Oggetto	:	PR - Publication of the KID relating the option rights	
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato.



## PUBLICATION OF THE KID RELATING THE OPTION RIGHTS

**Cavriago (RE), July 15, 2022** - Landi Renzo S.p.A. ("**Landi Renzo**"), announces that, as of today, the Key Information Document (KID) concerning the option rights, drafted pursuant to Regulation (EU) No. 1286/2014 and the relevant implementing regulation, is available on the website www.landirenzogroup.com, section Capital increase.

\* \* \* \* \*

This press release does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy or subscribe for any securities. In particular, this press release and the information contained herein does not constitute an offer or solicitation to subscribe for or purchase any securities in the United States of America, Australia, Canada or Japan or any other country in which such an offer or solicitation is subject to authorisation by local authorities or otherwise prohibited by law. This announcement, any part of it or its distribution may not form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with, any contract or investment decision. The securities referred to herein have not been, and will not be, registered in the United States of America under the United States Securities Act of 1933 (as amended) (the "Securities Act"), or in Australia, Canada or Japan or any other country in which such offer or solicitation is subject to authorization by local authorities or otherwise prohibited by law. The securities referred to herein may not be offered or sold in the United States of America or to U.S. persons unless they are registered under the Securities Act or there is an applicable exemption to registration under the Securities Act. Landi Renzo S.p.A. does not intend to register any offer in the United States of America. Any public offering will be made exclusively in Italy in accordance with applicable laws. This document does not constitute a prospectus within the meaning of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129. A prospectus for the purpose of admission to trading of the newly issued ordinary shares of Landi Renzo S.p.A. will be published in accordance with applicable regulations.

\* \* \* \* \*

Landi Renzo is the global leader in the natural gas, biomethane and hydrogen sustainable mobility and infrastructure sector. The Group stands out for its extensive presence at global level in over 50 countries, generating nearly 90% of its revenues abroad. Landi Renzo S.p.A. has been listed on the Euronext STAR Milan segment of Borsa Italiana since June 2007.

For more information:

LANDI RENZO S.p.A. Paolo Cilloni CFO and Investor Relator

<u>ir@landi.it</u>

Media Contacts: Community landirenzo@community.it Auro Palomba – 02 89404231 Roberto Patriarca – 335 6509568 Silvia Tavola – 338 6561460